1
CAPITAL RANGE AUSTRALIAN SUPPLEMENT
INTRODUCTION
The Capital Precision Series range of upright cookers are designed and made in the United States. This
supplement provides important additional information that is specific to Australian conditions. This must be read in
conjunction with the main us er manual which came with the appliance.
Ensure all product documentation, including this supplement, remains with the appliance owner.
AUSTRALIAN MODEL SERIES
Below are the Australian model numbers in the Capital Precision range.
Within a size category of cooker, model variants are based on cooktop configuration. Note that self cleaning models
have SC in their model designation.
30” MODEL 36” MODELS 48” MODELS
AGSCR304
4 burners
AGSCR366
6 burners
AGSCR484T
4 burners
double
teppanyaki
plate
AGSCR364T
2 burners
teppanyaki
plate
2 burners
AGSCR486T
4 burners
2 burners
AGSCR364Q
2 burners
griddle plate
2 burners
AGSCR484QT
4 burners
teppanyaki
plate
teppanyaki
plate
2 burners
2
NOTES ON METRIC UNIT CONVERSIONS
The main user manual uses inches and Fahrenheit units which are commonly used in the US. The most important
information is provided in this supplement in Australian metric units. We also provide a table of Fahrenheit to
Celsius conversion at the end of this supplement, which will also assist in cooking with old fashioned recipes.
BURNER GAS CONSUMPTION
The main user manual provides burner consumption in BTU’s using US gas rates. For the gas consumption in MJ/hr
for each burner in your cooker, pleas e refer to the data plate located on your cooker.
GENERAL WARNINGS
If you are using small domestic appliances near the hob, ensure that their power supply cables do not come into
contact with the hot parts of the surf ace.
DONOT MODIFY THIS APP LIANCE.
DONOT SPRAY AEROSOLS IN TH E VICINITYOF TH IS APPLIANCE WH ILE IT IS IN OP ERATION.
DONOT USE OR STORE FLAMMABLE MATERIALS NEAR TH IS APPLIANCE.
Gas appliances require a regular air supply to maintain efficient operation. Always ensure that the kitchen is
adequately ventilated whilst the appliance is in use.